
Louisville Metro Council City Agency Request
D Neighborhood Development Fund (NDF)
xCapital Infrastructure Fund (GIF)

D Municipal Aid Program (MAP)
Primary Sponsor: CM Kevin Kramer

Amount: .$8^4^e- ^ 7.^."?° Date: April 10, 2014

Description of program/project including public purpose, additional funding sources,
location of project/program and any external grantee(s):

Sidewalk repair at the following locations:
SR# 4285352 4110 Martha Ave. rated 3 - $1,224.30
SR» 4281534 4114 Martha Ave. rated 5 - $1,699.80
SR# 4281534 4111 Martha Ave. rated 4 - $1,496.40
SR# 4281534 4109 Martha Ave. rated 4 - $1,496.40
SR# 4281534 4103 Martha Ave. rated 5 - $4,644.30

^^\\Z\W ^himn^ 12^ ^ ta^v^ \^'y"^k^ ^ -A ^'72-7.5^
4107 Martha Ave, rated 4 - $2,189.40 will be funded from the Republican pooled sidewalk
account.

City Agency: Public Works & Assets

Contact Person: Arnitra N. Rivers

Agency Phone: (502) 574-3988

I have reviewed this request for an expenditure of city tax dollars, and have determined the
funds will be used for a public purpose.

iL
District #

/^ 1/<-/u^^^ \_^S_p L[MlloLCI
Council Mei^er Signature Amount Date

Approved by:
Appropriations Committee Chainnan

Clerk's Office & 0MB Use Only:

Request Amount: _ Amended Amount:

Date

.A-^nMf^.r^^^

Revised July 2013

Uifi^&'"'r ^-*"4'l"..l^

^m^»^-^



NDF OR GIF INTERAGENCY CIIECKIJST
Intcragcncy Name:

Program/Project Naine:

Request Form: Is the NDF Request Signed by all Council Member(s) Appropriating Funding?
Request Form: If matching funds are to be used, are they disclosed with account numbers in the
request form description?

Request Form: If matching funds are to be used, does the amount of the request exclude the matching
fund amount?

Request Form: If other funds are to be used for this project, are they disclosed with account numbers in
the request form description?

Funding Source: If GIF is being requested, does Metro Louisville own/will own the real estate, building
or equipment? If not, the funding source is probably NDF.

Funding Source: If GIF is being requested, does the project have a useful life of more than one year? If
not, the funding source is probably NDF.

Ordinance Required: Is the NDF request to a Metro Agency greater than $5,000?

Ordinance Required: Is the request a transfer from NDF to cost center? If so, is the amount given for
the fiscal year $25,000 or less?

Yes/No/NA

l>repLirL\i by Diuc:^i(tfl»^

Effective October 2013



Hinson, Erin

To:
Subject:

Rivers, Arnitra N
RE: Estimates for D-ll Martha Ave.

.- ^

;. Erin R. Hinson \ Legislative Assistant
'.* Office of Councilman Kevin Kramer
..^ 601 W. Jefferson Street , Louisville, KY 40202
,/' u: (502) 574-1 111 ;: (502) 574-4501

From: Rivers, Arnitra N
Sent: Tuesday, April 08, 2014 3:55 PM
To: Hinson, Erin; Alien, Craig L
Cc: Kramer, Kevin; Sullivan, Leonard
Subject: FW: Estimates for D-ll Martha Ave.

Al

Please find below the estimates for Martha Ave. I have assumed that the trees involved can have the roots trimmed, if
that is not the case and the trees require removal the estimates will increase. If I can be of further assistance let me
know. Craig Alien will be the Project Manager if you choose to proceed.

From: Sullivan, Leonard
Sent: Monday, April 07, 2014 12:24 PM
To: Rivers, Arnitra N; Alien, Craig L
Subject: Estimates for D-ll Martha Ave.

SR#

LOCATION

REQUESTED BY

RATE

DATE SENT

ESTIMATE BY

MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS

ESTIMATE AMOUNT

4285352

4110 Martha Ave.

D-ll

3/31/2014

LS

S/W's 10'x4' & 15'x4', Old tree roots are
the problem. The tree has been removed

already.

$1,224.30

Estimate is valid for 90 days from date
sent. Any requests after 90 days will

require re-inspection.

SR# SRff 4281534

LOCATION 4114 Martha Ave.

REQUESTED BY D-ll



RATE

DATE SENT 4/7/2014

ESTIMATE BY LS

MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS

S/W's 3 different areas 40'x4' W/ old tree
roots.

ESTIMATE AMOUNT $1,699.80

Estimate is valid for 90 days from date
sent. Any requests after 90 days will

require re-inspection.

SR# SRff 4281534

LOCATION 4111 Martha Ave.

REQUESTED BY D-ll

RATE

DATE SENT 4/7/2014

ESTIMATE BY LS

MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS S/W 15'x 4.5' W/ 12" Dogwood tree roots.

ESTIMATE AMOUNT $1,496.40

Estimate is valid for 90 days from date
sent. Any requests after 90 days will

require re-inspection.

SRit SR# 4281534

LOCATION 4109 Martha Ave.

REQUESTED BY D-ll

RATE

DATE SENT 4/7/2014

ESTIMATE BY LS

MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS S/W 16'x 4.5' W/ 12" Dogwood tree roots.

ESTIMATE AMOUNT $1,496.40

Estimate is valid for 90 days from date
sent. Any requests after 90 days will

require re-inspection.

SRff SRft 4281534

LOCATION 4107 Martha Ave.

REQUESTED BY D-ll

RATE

DATE SENT 4/7/2014

ESTIMATE BY LS

MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS

S/W 16'x 4.5' & 20'x4.5' W/ 12" Dogwood
tree roots.



ESTIMATE AMOUNT $2,189.40

Estimate is valid for 90 days from date
sent. Any requests after 90 days will

require re-inspection.

SR# SR# 4281534

LOCATION 4103 Martha Ave.

REQUESTED BY D-ll

RATE

DATE SENT 4/7/2014

ESTIMATE BY LS

MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS

S/W 10'x 4.5' & 12'x4.5' W/(2) 24"
Dogwood tree roots.

ESTIMATE AMOUNT $4,644.30

Estimate is valid for 90 days from date
sent. Any requests after 90 days will

require re-inspection.

Leonard Sullivan

Inspector Supervisor
3515NewburgRd.
Louisville, Ky. 40218
Cell: (502) 457-8891





Hinson, Erin

From:

Sent:

To:
Cc:
Subject:

Alien, Craig L
Monday, April 14, 2014 3:36 PM
Hinson, Erin

Rivers, Arnitra N

FW: D-ll Estimates. SR#4121687

Erin,

Here is the new estimate you requested. I could not find the original estimate document for this segment of sidewalk,
however I know that it totaled $976.50. The difference in the estimates seems to be because a good bit more sidewalk
was added in the second inspection. The first inspection only had a sidewalk repair measurement of 15 x 4.

Thank you in advance,

Engineer I
I.otiisville Metro Government

Public Works and Assets
444 S. 5th Street Suite 400
Louisville, KY 40202
Office:(502)574-6159
Fax:(502)574-4129
Email: Craig.Alle.n(ff;;louisvi}l.eky.gov

From: Rivers, Arnitra N
Sent: Monday, April 14, 2014 3:09 PM
To: Alien, Craig L
Subject: FW: D-ll Estimates. SR#4121687

Here you go.

From: Sullivan, Leonard
Sent: Monday, April 14, 2014 7:52 AM
To: Rivers, Arnitra N
Subject: D-ll Estimates. SR#4121687

SR# 4121687

LOCATION Chiimney Rock Ln. & Eastside Dr.

REQUESTED BY D-ll

RATE

DATE SENT 12/2/2013

ESTIMATE BY LS



MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS

35'x4' sidewalk with ADA and might have
to replace 42'x4' s/w,W/ ramp ADA. 3 gas
valves next to sidewalk. 2 -6" pipes, 8'long

under s/w for drainage.

ESTIMATE AMOUNT $3,727.50

Estimate is valid for 90 days from date
sent. Any requests after 90 days will

require re-inspection.

Arnitra,

I gave you this estimate a while back and I missed some things. So I went in and re-done it for D-ll. Let me know if
you have any questions.

Leonard Sullivan

Inspector Supervisor

3515NewburgRd.
Louisville, Ky. 40218
Cell: (502) 457-8891


